

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2019 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **19-PVMTC-12-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 26, 2019 2:00 P.M.**

| Item No. | Items | Unit | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate | | K-Five Construction Corporation 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200 Westmont, IL 60559 | | Lindahl Brothers, Inc. 622 E. Green Street Bensenville, IL 60106 | | R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road P.O. Box 1129 Addison, IL 60101 | |
|----------|--|-------|----------|---------------------|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 3 | \$100.00 | 300.00 | \$65.00 | 195.00 | \$46.00 | 138.00 | \$200.00 | 600.00 |
| 2 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6 INCH | SQ YD | 2109 | \$7.50 | 15,817.50 | \$3.00 | 6,327.00 | \$6.00 | 12,654.00 | \$10.00 | 21,090.00 |
| 3 | SEEDING, CLASS 2A | ACRE | 0.43 | \$5,000.00 | 2,150.00 | \$2,000.00 | 860.00 | \$1,800.00 | 774.00 | \$2,850.00 | 1,225.50 |
| 4 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQYD | 2109 | \$3.00 | 6,327.00 | \$6.00 | 12,654.00 | \$4.00 | 8,436.00 | \$2.00 | 4,218.00 |
| 5 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CU YD | 75 | \$40.00 | 3,000.00 | \$50.00 | 3,750.00 | \$55.00 | 4,125.00 | \$65.60 | 4,920.00 |
| 6 | SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2" | SQ YD | 20 | \$10.00 | 200.00 | \$50.00 | 1,000.00 | \$8.00 | 160.00 | \$12.24 | 244.80 |
| 7 | AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B | TON | 200 | \$40.00 | 8,000.00 | \$20.00 | 4,000.00 | \$45.00 | 9,000.00 | \$31.76 | 6,352.00 |
| 8 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | POUND | 126492 | \$0.05 | 6,324.60 | \$0.85 | 107,518.20 | \$0.01 | 1,264.92 | \$0.01 | 1,264.92 |
| 9 | LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT | FOOT | 97054 | \$2.50 | 242,635.00 | \$2.00 | 194,108.00 | \$1.75 | 169,844.50 | \$1.90 | 184,402.60 |
| 10 | MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS | TON | 187 | \$75.00 | 14,025.00 | \$50.00 | 9,350.00 | \$200.00 | 37,400.00 | \$50.00 | 9,350.00 |
| 11 | POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER MACHINE METHOD IL- 4.75 N50 | TON | 8002 | \$80.00 | 640,160.00 | \$88.00 | 704,176.00 | \$95.00 | 760,190.00 | \$98.50 | 788,197.00 |
| 12 | HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 1287 | \$65.00 | 83,655.00 | \$77.00 | 99,099.00 | \$77.00 | 99,099.00 | \$84.00 | 108,108.00 |
| 13 | HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 | TON | 4033 | \$70.00 | 282,310.00 | \$72.00 | 290,376.00 | \$79.00 | 318,607.00 | \$84.00 | 338,772.00 |
| 14 | POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70 | TON | 14040 | \$78.00 | 1,095,120.00 | \$76.00 | 1,067,040.00 | \$89.00 | 1,249,560.00 | \$95.50 | 1,340,820.00 |
| 15 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 4471 | \$2.00 | 8,942.00 | \$1.75 | 7,824.25 | \$2.00 | 8,942.00 | \$2.75 | 12,295.25 |
| 16 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH | SQ FT | 5168 | \$6.00 | 31,008.00 | \$6.75 | 34,884.00 | \$6.75 | 34,884.00 | \$6.50 | 33,592.00 |
| 17 | PATH REMOVAL | SQ FT | 183 | \$3.00 | 549.00 | \$10.00 | 1,830.00 | \$12.00 | 2,196.00 | \$7.50 | 1,372.50 |
| 18 | HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.5" | SQ YD | 14,916 | \$1.50 | 22,374.00 | \$2.00 | 29,832.00 | \$2.75 | 41,019.00 | \$2.40 | 35,798.40 |
| 19 | HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25" | SQ YD | 46755 | \$2.00 | 93,510.00 | \$2.10 | 98,185.50 | \$2.75 | 128,576.25 | \$2.80 | 130,914.00 |
| 20 | HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5" | SQ YD | 139534 | \$2.25 | 313,951.50 | \$2.20 | 306,974.80 | \$2.85 | 397,671.90 | \$2.90 | 404,648.60 |
| 21 | HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | SQ YD | 711 | \$15.00 | 10,665.00 | \$0.01 | 7.11 | \$10.00 | 7,110.00 | \$17.00 | 12,087.00 |
| 22 | MEDIAN REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH | SQ FT | 344 | \$5.00 | 1,720.00 | \$12.00 | 4,128.00 | \$15.00 | 5,160.00 | \$9.00 | 3,096.00 |
| 23 | HMA BASE COURSE | TON | 24 | \$100.00 | 2,400.00 | \$100.00 | 2,400.00 | \$115.00 | 2,760.00 | \$117.37 | 2,816.88 |
| 24 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 568 | \$30.00 | 17,040.00 | \$35.00 | 19,880.00 | \$37.00 | 21,016.00 | \$33.50 | 19,028.00 |
| 25 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | FOOT | 8864 | \$28.00 | 248,192.00 | \$33.00 | 292,512.00 | \$35.00 | 310,240.00 | \$35.50 | 314,672.00 |
| 26 | TEMPORARY STONE | TON | 60 | \$25.00 | 1,500.00 | \$40.00 | 2,400.00 | \$40.00 | 2,400.00 | \$40.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 27 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I, 10" | SQ YD | 39 | \$100.00 | 3,900.00 | \$30.00 | 1,170.00 | \$50.00 | 1,950.00 | \$130.00 | 5,070.00 |
| 28 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 10" | SQ YD | 117 | \$90.00 | 10,530.00 | \$30.00 | 3,510.00 | \$50.00 | 5,850.00 | \$115.00 | 13,455.00 |
| 29 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 10" | SQ YD | 117 | \$80.00 | 9,360.00 | \$30.00 | 3,510.00 | \$50.00 | 5,850.00 | \$100.00 | 11,700.00 |
| 30 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 10" | SQ YD | 39 | \$70.00 | 2,730.00 | \$30.00 | 1,170.00 | \$50.00 | 1,950.00 | \$85.00 | 3,315.00 |
| 31 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I, 11" | SQ YD | 20 | \$100.00 | 2,000.00 | \$30.00 | 600.00 | \$55.00 | 1,100.00 | \$125.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 32 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 11" | SQ YD | 59 | \$90.00 | 5,310.00 | \$30.00 | 1,770.00 | \$55.00 | 3,245.00 | \$110.00 | 6,490.00 |
| 33 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 11" | SQ YD | 59 | \$80.00 | 4,720.00 | \$30.00 | 1,770.00 | \$55.00 | 3,245.00 | \$98.89 | 5,834.51 |

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2019 Pavement Maint. - South** Sec. No: **19-PVMTC-12-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 26, 2019 2:00 P.M.**

| Item No. | Items | Unit | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate | | K-Five Construction Corporation 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200 Westmont, IL 60559 | | Lindahll Brothers, Inc. 622 E. Green Street Bensenville, IL 60106 | | R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road P.O. Box 1129 Addison, IL 60101 | |
|---|--|---------|----------|-----------------------|------------|---|------------|---|------------|---|------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 34 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 11" | SQ YD | 20 | \$70.00 | 1,400.00 | \$30.00 | 600.00 | \$55.00 | 1,100.00 | \$80.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 35 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I, 13" | SQ YD | 175 | \$100.00 | 17,500.00 | \$30.00 | 5,250.00 | \$60.00 | 10,500.00 | \$150.00 | 26,250.00 |
| 36 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 13" | SQ YD | 523 | \$90.00 | 47,070.00 | \$30.00 | 15,690.00 | \$60.00 | 31,380.00 | \$149.00 | 77,927.00 |
| 37 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 13" | SQ YD | 523 | \$80.00 | 41,840.00 | \$30.00 | 15,690.00 | \$60.00 | 31,380.00 | \$148.00 | 77,404.00 |
| 38 | CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 13" | SQ YD | 175 | \$70.00 | 12,250.00 | \$30.00 | 5,250.00 | \$60.00 | 10,500.00 | \$150.00 | 26,250.00 |
| 39 | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED | EACH | 11 | \$450.00 | 4,950.00 | \$200.00 | 2,200.00 | \$220.00 | 2,420.00 | \$200.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 40 | INLETS, TYPE A | EACH | 10 | \$1,500.00 | 15,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | 18,000.00 | \$1,980.00 | 19,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 41 | CATCH BASIN, TYPE C | EACH | 1 | \$1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,750.00 | 2,750.00 | \$2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 42 | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED | EACH | 3 | \$1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | 3,600.00 | \$1,320.00 | 3,960.00 | \$1,200.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 43 | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1 | EACH | 6 | \$350.00 | 2,100.00 | \$400.00 | 2,400.00 | \$440.00 | 2,640.00 | \$400.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 44 | FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 | EACH | 14 | \$350.00 | 4,900.00 | \$450.00 | 6,300.00 | \$495.00 | 6,930.00 | \$450.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 45 | SAG FRAME AND LID | EACH | 4 | \$750.00 | 3,000.00 | \$700.00 | 2,800.00 | \$770.00 | 3,080.00 | \$700.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 46 | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 104 | \$400.00 | 41,600.00 | \$400.00 | 41,600.00 | \$440.00 | 45,760.00 | \$400.00 | 41,600.00 |
| 47 | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH | EACH | 33 | \$300.00 | 9,900.00 | \$480.00 | 15,840.00 | \$500.00 | 16,500.00 | \$480.00 | 15,840.00 |
| 48 | FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL | EACH | 93 | \$600.00 | 55,800.00 | \$700.00 | 65,100.00 | \$770.00 | 71,610.00 | \$700.00 | 65,100.00 |
| 49 | SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING | FOOT | 21570 | \$0.75 | 16,177.50 | \$1.00 | 21,570.00 | \$1.25 | 26,962.50 | \$0.01 | 215.70 |
| 50 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS | SQ FT | 2335 | \$3.50 | 8,172.50 | \$3.50 | 8,172.50 | \$3.50 | 8,172.50 | \$3.49 | 8,149.15 |
| 51 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 95457 | \$0.50 | 47,728.50 | \$0.47 | 44,864.79 | \$0.50 | 47,728.50 | \$0.47 | 44,864.79 |
| 52 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" | FOOT | 12775 | \$0.75 | 9,581.25 | \$0.74 | 9,453.50 | \$0.75 | 9,581.25 | \$0.74 | 9,453.50 |
| 53 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" | FOOT | 2,315 | \$1.00 | 2,315.00 | \$1.00 | 2,315.00 | \$1.00 | 2,315.00 | \$0.98 | 2,268.70 |
| 54 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" | FOOT | 6249 | \$1.50 | 9,373.50 | \$1.50 | 9,373.50 | \$1.50 | 9,373.50 | \$1.47 | 9,186.03 |
| 55 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" | FOOT | 818 | \$3.00 | 2,454.00 | \$3.50 | 2,863.00 | \$3.50 | 2,863.00 | \$3.49 | 2,854.82 |
| 56 | TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS | SQ FT | 1997 | \$1.00 | 1,997.00 | \$0.01 | 19.97 | \$1.40 | 2,795.80 | \$2.50 | 4,992.50 |
| 57 | TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 361216 | \$0.15 | 54,182.40 | \$0.01 | 3,612.16 | \$0.40 | 144,486.40 | \$0.01 | 3,612.16 |
| 58 | TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" | FOOT | 2,576 | \$1.00 | 2,576.00 | \$0.01 | 25.76 | \$3.00 | 7,728.00 | \$3.00 | 7,728.00 |
| 59 | RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL | EACH | 785 | \$15.00 | 11,775.00 | \$8.00 | 6,280.00 | \$15.00 | 11,775.00 | \$14.00 | 10,990.00 |
| 60 | RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EACH | 1973 | \$20.00 | 39,460.00 | \$22.00 | 43,406.00 | \$25.00 | 49,325.00 | \$21.89 | 43,188.97 |
| 61 | DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT | FOOT | 4170 | \$17.00 | 70,890.00 | \$15.50 | 64,635.00 | \$17.00 | 70,890.00 | \$15.50 | 64,635.00 |
| 62 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 1 | \$1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | \$3,050.00 | 3,050.00 | \$2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | \$3,050.40 | 3,050.40 |
| 63 | MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION | EACH | 1 | \$2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | \$2,530.00 | 2,530.00 | \$1,380.50 | 1,380.50 |
| 64 | TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION | L SUM | 1 | \$160,000.00 | 160,000.00 | \$143,000.00 | 143,000.00 | \$175,000.00 | 175,000.00 | \$214,014.42 | 214,014.42 |
| 65 | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | CAL DAY | 182 | \$35.00 | 6,370.00 | \$30.00 | 5,460.00 | \$45.00 | 8,190.00 | \$30.00 | 5,460.00 |
| 66 | EMRGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING | DOLLAR | 20000 | \$1.00 | 20,000.00 | \$1.00 | 20,000.00 | \$1.00 | 20,000.00 | \$1.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements | | | | \$3,919,288.25 | | \$3,907,132.04 | | \$4,518,644.02 | | \$4,656,465.60 | |